Disclosure under regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 

Scrip Code: 512279 

Sir, 

We have received an email on October 27, 2025 from Inga Ventures Private Limited wrt to the Public 

Announcement for the Open offer for acquisition of up to 12,91,228 (Twelve Lakh Ninety One 

Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Eight) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten 

only) each (“Equity Share”), representing 40.00% of the Voting Share Capital (as defined below) of 

N2N Technologies Limited (“Target Company”) from the Public Shareholders (as defined below) of

[...]

REGULATION 3(1) AND REGULATION 4 READ WITH REGULATION 13, REGULATION 14 AND REGULATION 15(1) OF THE SECURITIES 

AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 AS AMENDED. 

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE ELIGIBLE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF N2N TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 

Open offer for acquisition of up to 12,91,228 (Twelve Lakh Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Eight) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 

10 (Rupees Ten only) each (“Equity Share”), representing 40.00% of the Voting Share Capital (as defined below) of N2N Technologies Limited (“Target 

Company”) from the Public Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target Company by Harmony Remedies India Private Limited (“Acquirer”), along with

[...]

Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Eight) Equity Shares (“Offer Shares”), constituting 40.00%  of the Expanded Voting Share Capital of 

the Target Company, at a price of ₹ 4.30/- (Rupees four and thirty paisa only) per Offer Share aggregating to a total consideration of upto ₹ 

55,52,280.40/- (Rupees Fifty Five Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty and Forty Paisa only) (assuming full acceptance) (“Offer Size”), 

subject to the terms and conditions mentioned in this Public Announcement, the detailed public statement (‘DPS”) and letter of offer (“LOF”) to be 

issued for the Offer in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

[...]

The Offer is being made at a price of ₹4.30/- (Rupees Four and thirty paisa only) per Equity Share (“Offer Price”) determined 

in accordance with Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. Assuming full acceptance of the Offer, the total consideration payable by the 

Acquirer in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations will be ₹55,52,280.40/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Two Hundred eighty 

rupees and forty paisa only). 

1.3. Mode of Payment (cash/ security): The Offer Price will be paid in cash, by the Acquirer in accordance with Regulation 9(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) 

Regulations. 

1.4. Type of Offer (Triggered offer, voluntary offer/competing offer, etc.):